Philmont Ambassador Transfer Request

Ambassadors must be approved by their local Scout Executive to serve as an official Philmont Ambassador. If you move councils, the Scout Executive in your new council must approve your Transfer Request in order for you to continue as an Ambassador. Upon receipt of your Transfer Request, PTC will contact the Scout Executive in your new council for the necessary approval.



Email, mail or fax Transfer Request to:

Philmont Training Center
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
17 Deer Run Road
Cimarron, NM 87714
575.376.2281 ph
575.376.2629 fx
Philmont.TrainingCenter@scouting.org

The Philmont Ambassador program is designed to help promote Philmont and the Philmont Training Center within the local council. Approved by the Scout Executive, the Ambassador promotes Philmont opportunities to unit, district, and council volunteers and professional, utilizing resources provided to the local council for this marketing effort. Ambassadors must be currently registered with the Boy Scouts of America

Please Legibly Print All Information

st Name:		Last Name		
Old Address:				
Old City:				
Phone:	Email:			
Old Council Name:			* NST Number:	
New Address:				
New City:				
Phone:	Email:			
New Council Name:			* NST Number:	
New Scout Executive Name:				
Scout Executive Email:				

Revised: 2-7-22

^{*} If you move to a new Council after being approved, the approval of your new Council's Scout Executive will be required for you to continue as an Ambassador.